Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco ONS 15216 Dispersion Compensator Unit
Product Overview
As metropolitan (metro) transport networks grow from 2.5-generation (2.5G) services to 10G and
eventually 40G, the underlying optical systems need to compensate for the lower chromatic
dispersion tolerances on the 10G and 40G interfaces.  In optical networks, the dispersion
compensation unit (DCU) compensates for accumulated chromatic dispersion effect in fiber. It

Relative humidity 95% maximum, noncondensing
Dispersion value over temperature Dispersion value +/–3%
Insertion loss variance over temperature < 0.6 dB
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 5
Table 3. Mechanical Specifications
Mechanical Specification Description
Connector type LC-UPC
Overall dimensions (H x W x D) 1.62 x 8.20 x 9.78 in. (41 x 208 x 248 mm)
Weight Minimum 4.4 lb (2 kg); maximum 7.7 lb (3.5 kg)
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Table 4. To download
software, visit the Cisco Software Center: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/index.shtml.
Table 4. Ordering Information
Band Module Product ID Product Description Compensation Level
C-Band DCU-100 15216-DCU-100= DCF of -100 ps/nm  100 ps/nm
 DCU-350 15216-DCU-350= DCF of -350 ps/nm 350 ps/nm
 DCU-450 15216-DCU-450= DCF of - 450 ps/nm  450 ps/nm
 DCU-550 15216-DCU-550= DCF of - 550 ps/nm  550 ps/nm
 DCU-750 15216-DCU-750= DCF of -750 ps/nm 750 ps/nm
 DCU-950 15216-DCU-950= DCF of - 950 ps/nm 950 ps/nm
 DCU-1150 15216-DCU-1150= DCF of -1150 ps/nm 1150 ps/nm
 DCU-1350 15216-DCU-1350= DCF of -1350 ps/nm 1350 ps/nm
 DCU-1550 15216-DCU-1550= DCF of -1550 ps/nm 1550 ps/nm
 DCU-1950 15216-DCU-1950= DCF of -1950 ps/nm 1950 ps/nm
L-Band DCU-L-300 15216-DCU-L-300= SMF L-band Dispersion Compensation
Unit 300ps/nm
300 ps/nm
 DCU-L-600 15216-DCU-L-600= SMF L-band Dispersion Compensation